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St Isaac Jogues Catholic Elementary School
300 Great Lakes Drive. Brampton ON LER 2\w/7
phone: dO5-799-2558 fasx: 905-799-6l93

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING
Date: Thursday, April 24, 2025

Time: 5:00 pm
Location: Library & TEAMS (Virtual)
Agenda
Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement Shalini Boothe

Welcome: Catholic School Trustees - Darryl Brian D'Souza (Brampton Wards 2, 5 & 6) & Shawn
Xaviour (Brampton Wards 7-10)

Approval of Agenda: Wednesday, April 24, 2025
Approval of Minutes: Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Co-Chairs Update Jessica Glorioso / Suzy Alves
Parish Update Shalini Boothe

Treasurer’s Report Lilly Alves

e Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts.
OAPCE Report Barbara Adjei
Administration/School Updates Matt Di Fiore / Amanda Sousa

a) Catholicity, Community Outreach, Equity, Mental Health & Well-Being, Social Justice, &
Stewardship
e Virtue of the Month (April - Love, May - Acceptance, June - Fairness)
e Easter Mass - Thursday, April 24, 2025 @ 10:00 am (St. Marguerite d"Youville Parish)
e National Day of Mourning - Monday, April 28, 2025
e Huddle-Up End of Year Event Field Trip - Wednesday, April 30, 2025
e Feast of St. Joseph the Worker (Staff Appreciation Day) - Thursday, May 1, 2025
¢ First Holy Communion @ St. Marguerite d"Youville Parish - Saturday, May 3, 2025 @
3:00 pm
e Catholic Education Week - May 5-9, 2025
¢ YFA Catholic Education Week Virtual Liturgy - Monday, May 5, 2025
e Crowing of Mary & Virtue of Acceptance Assembly - Thursday, May 8, 2025

b) Learning Environment: School Operations
o  Creating Classes for Next Year Memo to Parents: Wednesday, April 30, 2025
e  Skills Ontario Girls Event (Grades 7 & 8): Monday, May 5, 2025
e Victoria Day: Monday, May 19, 2025 (No School for Staff & Students)
e Grade 3 & 6 EQAO Dates: Monday, May 26th, Tuesday, May 27th, Wednesday, May
28th (Backup - Friday, May 30th)

¢) School/Community Engagement - School Events, Athletics & Extra-Curricular Activities

e Yearbook
e Karl Subban - The Hockey Skates Reading Session - Monday, May 5, 2025, during
CEW

e Jays Care All Star Event - Wednesday, May 7, 2025

e Journey into Learning: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 @ 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm
e Quiz Bowl: Friday, May 9, 2025

e FDK Mother’s Day Celebration: Friday, May 9, 2025 @ 1:00 pm

¢ Jogues Got Talent Show Auditions: Wednesday, May 14, 2025

e French Café: Thursday, May 29, 2025

e Spring Family Fun Night: Tuesday, June 10, 2025



10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

d) Physical Environment: Health & Safety / Plant
e School Dental Screening Report 2024/2025
e Mental Health Awareness Week: May 5-9, 2025
¢ 2 New Bike Racks
e Scoreboard Update

AOB

Next Meeting: Wednesday, May 21, 2025 @ 5:00 pm - St. Isaac Jogues Library & TEAMS
(Virtual)

Closing Prayer Shalini Boothe
Adjournment
Public Budget Information Webcast: Thursday, April 24, 2025 @ 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm - Zoom

(Virtual)



